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Councillor Contact Details 

Granville Ward 

Clr Steve Christou 0419 651 187 Steve.Christou@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Ola Hamed 

(Deputy Mayor) 

0405 070 007 Ola.Hamed@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Joseph Rahme 0418 995 471 Joseph.Rahme@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Greystanes Ward 

Clr Diane Colman  0400 279 200 Diane.Colman@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Greg Cummings 0417 612 717 Greg.Cummings@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Eddy Sarkis  0425 348 000 Eddy.Sarkis@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Regents Park Ward 

Clr Kun Huang 0418 911 774 Kun.Huang@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Sabrin Farooqui  0400 322 999 Sabrin.Farooqui@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Helen Hughes 0400 264 534 Helen.Hughes@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

South Granville Ward 

Clr Glenn Elmore 0418 459 527 Glenn.Elmore@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Paul Garrard 0414 504 504 Paul.Garrard@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Mohamad Hussein 0400 281 726 Mohamad.Hussein@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Wentworthville Ward 

Clr Suman Saha  0419 546 950 Suman.Saha@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Lisa Lake (Mayor) 0418 669 681 Lisa.Lake@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

Clr Michael Zaiter 0418 432 797 Michael.Zaiter@cumberland.nsw.gov.au 

 

Statement of Ethical Obligations 
  

Oath or Affirmation of Office 
In taking the Oath or Affirmation of Office, each Councillor has made a commitment to undertake 
the duties of the office of councillor in the best interests of the people of Cumberland and 
Cumberland City Council and that they will faithfully and impartially carry out the functions, powers, 
authorities and discretions vested in them under the Local Government Act 1993 or any other Act 
to the best of their ability and judgment. 
  
Conflicts of Interest 
A councillor who has a conflict of interest in any matter with which the council is concerned, and 
who is present at a meeting of the council when the matter is being considered, must disclose the 
interest and the nature of the interest to the meeting as soon as practicable. Both the disclosure 
and the nature of the interest must be recorded in the minutes of the Council meeting where the 
conflict of interest arises. Councillors should ensure that they are familiar with Parts 4 and 5 of the 
Code of Conduct in relation to their obligations to declare and manage conflicts of interests. 
 
For  information    on  Council  services  and facilities  please   visit   www.cumberland.nsw.gov.au 
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Item No: MM05/24-53 

MAYORAL MINUTE - RECOGNITION AND CONGRATULATIONS TO LOCAL 
PARA-ATHLETE ETHAN HALLAK 

Author: Mayor Lisa Lake      
  

 

SUMMARY 

Tonight’s Mayoral Minute recognises and congratulates a local para-athlete, Ethan 
Hallak for his outstanding recent achievement in sport.   

Ethan, 19 years old, is a local resident of Cumberland. He grew up in Greystanes and 
attended St Paul’s Catholic College.  Ethan was born with proximal femoral focal 
deficiency, yet despite challenges in life, he continues to display determination and 
resilience that is resulting in great success on the basketball court.   

Ethan was recently selected to represent NSW at the National Junior Wheelchair 
Championships 2024, whilst also pursuing further educational studies at Western 
Sydney University. 

Ethan’s talents and love of basketball dates back to 2017. In his early playing days, his 
talent was identified, and he was chosen to represent NSW at the ‘Frank Ponta Cup’. 
For three consecutive years in 2022, 2023 and 2024, Ethan has been a NSW State 
level Para-Athlete in basketball.  

At the recent 2024 National Junior Wheelchair Championships, Ethan was one of the 
leading players and helped guide the team to an impressive 4th place finish. 

Ethan is driven through his success in the sport so far and his dream is to one day 
represent Australia as a Paralympian basketball player, proudly hailing from 
Greystanes.   

Ethan's journey demonstrates a tremendous spirit and determination toward sporting 
excellence.  

Ethan’s achievements so far in basketball are outstanding and his pursuit of greatness 
is an inspiration to all. I look forward to observing his continued success.  

Therefore Councillors, tonight I move the following:   

RECOMMENDATION 

That Council recognise the sporting achievements of Ethan Hallak, and wish him 
success in his future pursuit to become an Australian Paralympian basketball 
player. 

ATTACHMENTS 

Nil 
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